CERTIFICATE NUMBER:
R50603970 and R50604055 by TUV.
E467744 (FOWX2/8) by UL.
FEATURES
• High Reliability and Stability
• Small Size and High Capacitance
• RoHS Compliant
• Safety standard approval by:

The terminations are composed of plated nickel and pure tin to feature the superior leaching resistance  during
soldering.
HOW TO ORDER
TDS-SMDMLCC-0049 | Rev 4
PACKAGING CODES
1
G
Thickness
See Cap Chart
3R0
Capacitance
Code Code (in pF)
2 Significant Digits
+Number of zeros
eg. 10µF = 106
       10nF =  103
       47pF =  470
Y
Packaging
See Table Below
C
Capacitance
Tolerance
C = ±0.25pF
D =± 0.50pF
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
3H
Impulse
Voltage
3E = 2.5kV
3H = 5.0kV
3T = 6.0kV
42
Size
 42 = 1808
43 = 1812
58 = 2211
55 = 2220
KGK
Series
KGK = X1/Y2
KGH = X2
CG
Dielectric
CG = C0G
R7 = X7R
Optional Code
Blank = Standard Safety Capacitor
1A = Flexiterm
2A = Anti Arcing with Flexiterm
2B =  Anti Arcing
Code EIA (inch) IEC(mm) 7"
Embossed
13"
Embossed
42 1808 4520 Y K
43 1812 4532 V S
58 2211 5728 V S
55 2220 5720 V S
– surface mount ceramic capacitor products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Dielectric
Size 1808, 1812, 2211 1808, 1812, 2211, 2220
Rated Voltage 250Vac
Capacitance Range
X1/Y2 Class (Impulse 6KV) : 4pF ~ 100pF
X1/Y2 Class (Impulse 5KV) : 3pF ~ 720pF
X2 Class : 3pF ~ 1000pF
X1/Y2 Class : 100pF ~ 4700pF
X2 Class: 150pF~56000pF

online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.